

February 7, 2023

Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman Street Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Brock Bowles,

Thank you for reviewing the Amendment Application for Mooney 5804 Altura Pit M2012-012. I have fixed my errors that you refer to in items 1-3 of your Incompleteness Review. Those corrected pages are attached for your review.

For Item 4, a registered agent need not be an officer or owner of a company. Company employees, attorneys, or third-party companies can file the annual report for companies. Joshua Ary completed the annual report. John Paul Ary is the President of All Rite Paving and Redi Mix, Inc. and has signed the application as such.

The address noted in items 5 and 6 have been corrected and the corrected pages are attached for your review. A copy of the notice posted is also attached for your review.

If further information is needed, please feel free to contact me directly.

Thank you,

Jodi Schreiber 719-529-0916

jodi@arycorp.com

ARY CORPORATION

A&S Construction Co. Fremont Paving and Redi-Mix, Inc. Ary Brothers Trucking, Inc. All-Rite Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc. Hard Rock Paving and Redi-Mix, Inc. 839 Mackenzie Ave. Cañon City, CO 81212 719.275.3264

STATE OF COLORADO

DIVISION OF RECLAMATION, MINING AND SAFETY Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman St., Room 215 Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 866-3567 FAX: (303) 832-8106



CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS REGULAR (112) OPERATION RECLAMATION PERMIT APPLICATION FORM

CHECK ONE:	There	is a File	Number A	Already Assigned to this Operation
Permit #	# <u>M-</u>	2010 01	2(Plea	ease reference the file number currently assigned to this operation)
	_ New App	olication	(Rule 1.4.5)	5) Amendment Application (Rule 1.10)
	Convers	ion Appl	ication (Rul	
Permit # M	· - ·		(prov	by ide for Amendments and Conversions of existing permits)

The application for a Construction Materials Regular 112 Operation Reclamation Permit contains three major parts: (1) the application form; (2) Exhibits A-S, Addendum 1, any sections of Exhibit 6.5 (Geotechnical Stability Exhibit; and (3) the application fee. When you submit your application, be sure to include one (1) <u>complete signed and notarized **ORIGINAL**</u> and one (1) copy of the completed application form, two (2) copies of Exhibits A-S, Addendum 1, appropriate sections of 6.5 (Geotechnical Stability Exhibit; and a check for the application fee described under Section (4) below. Exhibits should <u>NOT</u> be bound or in a 3-ring binder; maps should be folded to 8 1/2" X 11" or 8 1/2" X 14" size. To expedite processing, please provide the information in the format and order described in this form.

GENERAL OPERATION INFORMATION

Type or print clearly, in the space provided, <u>ALL</u> information requested below.

1. Applicant/operator or company name (name to be used on permit): All Rite Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc.

1.1 Type of organization (corporation, partnership, etc.): Corporation

2. Operation name (pit, mine or site name): Mooney 5804 Altura Pit

3. <u>P</u>	Permitted acreage (new or existing site):							114.95	permitted acres		
3	.1	Change in acreage (+)							296.10	acres	
3	.2	Total acreage in Permit area						420.00	acres		
4	<u>rees</u> . 1	New Appl								\$2.696.00	application fee
	.2 .4	New Quarry Application Amendment Fee							<u>\$3,342.00</u> \$2,229.00	quarry application amendment fee	
	.5	Conversion to 112 operation (set by statute)						\$2,696.00	conversion fee		
5. <u>P</u>	<u>Prim</u>	ary comm	oditie(s) to be mined: _	Grav	el	Aggre	gate			
5	.1	Incidental	commo	ditie(s) to be mir	ned:	1	-	lbs/Tons/yr	2	1	lbs/Tons/yr
		3	1	lbs/Tons/yr		4		lbs/Tons/yr	5		lbs/Tons/yr
5	.2	Anticipated end use of primary commoditie(s) to be mined: Construction Aggregate									
5	.3	Anticipate	d end u	se of incidental c	ommoc	litie(s)	to be mine	d:			

11. Correspondence Information:

APPLICANT/OPERATOR (name, address, and phone of name to be used on permit)

Contact's Name:	John Paul Ary	Title: President			
Company Name:	All Rite Paving & Redi Mix				
Street/P.O. Box:	839 Mackenzie Ave.	P.O. Box: 841			
City:	Canon City				
State:	Colorado	Zip Code: 81212			
Telephone Number:	(719 _{) -} 275-3264				
Fax Number:	(719) _ 275-8897				
PERMITTING CONTACT	(if different from applicant/operator above)				
Contact's Name:	Jodi Schreiber	Title:			
Company Name:	All Rite Paving & Redi Mix				
Street/P.O. Box:	839 Mackenzie Ave.	P.O. Box: 841			
City:	Canon City				
State:	Colorado	Zip Code: 81212			
Telephone Number:	(719) - 529-0916	-			
Fax Number:	(719) <u>275-8897</u>				
INSPECTION CONTACT					
Contact's Name:	Jodi Schreiber	Title:			
Company Name:	All Rite Paving & Redi Mix				
Street/P.O. Box:	839 Mackenzie Ave.	P.O. Box: <u>841</u>			
City:	Canon City				
State:	Colorado	Zip Code: 81212			
Telephone Number:	(719) - <u>529-0916</u>	•			
Fax Number:	(719) - 275-8897				
CC: STATE OR FEDERAL	LANDOWNER (if any)				
Agency:					
Street:					
City:					
State:		Zip Code:			
Telephone Number:	()				
CC: STATE OR FEDERAL	LANDOWNER (if any)				
Agency:					
Street:					
City:					
State:		Zip Code:			
Telephone Number:	()				

NOTICE

This site is the location of a proposed construction materials operation. All Rite Paving and Redi Mix, Inc., whose address and phone number is PO Box 841, Canon City, CO 81212, has applied for a Reclamation Permit with the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board. Anyone wishing to comment on the application may view the application at the Las Animas County Clerk and Recorder's Office 200 East 1st Street Room 205, Trinidad, CO 81082, and should send comments prior to the end of the public comment period to the Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety, 1313 Sherman St, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203.

Certification:

I, Jodi Schreiber, hereby certify that I posted a sign containing the above notice for the proposed permit area known as the Mooney 5804 Altura Pit, on February 8, 2023.

×11 SIGNATURE DATE



NOTICE

This site is the location of a proposed construction materials operation. All Rite Paving and Redi Mix. inc., whose address and phone number is PO Box 841, Canon City, CO 81212, 719-275-3264, ha applied for a Reclamation Permit with the Colorad Mined Land Reclamation Board, Anyone wishing to comment on the application may view the application at the Las Animas County Clerk and the Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety, 1313 Sherman St, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203

GNATURE DATE

Peter Ackerman , hereby certify that I posted a sign containing the above notice for the proposed permit area known as the Mooney 5804 Altura Pit, or

Mooney 5804 Hills Permit # N 201001 Altura Pit Permit # M2007-00

Reclamation Permit For The O Has Been Issued By The Colorado Mine Reclamatio

